OP \$40.00 4392019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307819

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Etonic Holdings, LLC		01/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR34M, LLC	
Street Address:	3300 E. Nasa Parkway	
Internal Address:	The West Mansion	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77058	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4392019	DREAM SUPREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135223322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-961-4641

Email: gordon@waggettlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Gordon G. Waggett

Address Line 1:228 West Cowan DriveAddress Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D11-GEN-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gordon G. Waggett	
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon G. Waggett/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of DREAM SUPREME TM Reg. 4392019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0482

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made as of January 21, 2014 between ETONIC HOLDINGS, LLC ("Assignor"), a New York limited liability company with an address at 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6617, New York, New York 10118, and DR34M, LLC, 3300 E. Nasa Parkway, The West Mansion, Houston, Texas 77058 ("Assignee").

Recital

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in its business and is the present title owner of a tradernark, "DREAM SUPREME" (the "Trademark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 4,392,019 dated August 27, 2013;

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark "DREAM SUPREME" and to registration No. 4,392,019.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and in and to the registration thereof, No. 4,392,019, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of the date first set forth above.

ETONIC HOLDINGS, LLC	DR34M, LLC, Assignee 🗻
Assignor	Occan II.
. JAHA	The alemost.
By A THUS Bruce Weisfeld	By: (5.5.4)
President	Approved processors and define company of company of the company of the company of a second of the company of t

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 06/17/2014